
GREAT WESTERN RAILWAY - NAMED LOCOMOTIVES

BROAD GAUGE
A Pair of Nameplates; a Pair of early-pattern Engraved
Swindon Worksplates , and a Tender No.plate. Price: €23

COLLEfi " CASTLE " Class 4-6-0 (Continued)

(B) 5033 BROUGHTON CASTLE

(B) 5034 CORFE CASTLE

(B) 5035 CO|TY CASTLE

(B) 5036 LYONSHALLCASTLE

(B) 50s7 MONMOUTH CASTLE

(B) 5038 MORLAIS CASTLE

(B) 5039 RHUDDLAN CASTLE

(B) 5O4O STOKESAYVASTLE
(B) 5041 TIVERTON CASTLE
(B) 5042 WTNCHESTER CASTLE

5043 EARL ofMOUNT EDGCUMBE
(B) 5043 EARL of MOUNT EDGCUMBE

BEVERSTON CASTLE

EARL of DUNRAVEN

BRIDGWATER CASTLE

EARL of DUDLEY

CLIFFORD CASTLE

EARL CAWDOR

COMPTON CASTLE

EARL of DARTMOUTH

CRANBROOK CASTLE

EARL of DEVON

DENBIGH CASTLE

EARL of PLYMOUTH

DEVIZES CASTLE

EARL of St GERMANS

DRYSLLWYN CASTLE

ALMA
BULKELEY

Gwr2192 ASHBURNHAM
(B) Gwr2193 BURRY PORT
(B) Gwr 2194 KIDWELLY

Gwr2195 CWM MAWR
(B) Gwr2196 GWENDRAETH

Gwr 2197 PIONEER

EMPEROR
GREAT BRITAIN

Ex- B.P. & G.V.R.
ditto
ditto
ditto
ditto
difto

Price :- €23
18 STEROPES

5044
(B) 5044

5045

(B) 5045

5046

(B) 5046

5047

(B) 5047

5048

(B) 5048

5049

(B) 5049

5050

(B) 5050

5051

(B)

5052

(B)
4nA?.

(B)

5054

(B)

5055

(B)

5056

(B)

5057

(B)

5058

iB)
5059

(B)

5060

(B)

5061

D/C 1960

D/C 1960

Dic 1960

D/C 1956

D/C 1959

Dlc 1960

D/C 1958

D/C 1961

D/C 1958

D/C 1958

Dic 1959

D/C 1959

D/C 1958

D/C 1959

DRAGON SEBASTOPOL
VALE OF RHEIDOL (Narrow Gauge) B. R. ONLY
A Pair of Nameplates; a Pair of Cabside Numberplates, a
Smokebox No.plate and a Shedplate Price: €25
7 OWAIN GLYNDWR
8 LLYWELYN
9 PRINCE of WALES
GWR TANK ENGINES (Absorbed 1922l23)

A Pair of Nameplates; a Pair of Cabside Numberplates, and
a "Caution" Plate Price : €23

BR Sets :- Where marked "(B)", also available with
Smokebox numberplate & Shed plate of your choice:- €28
(B) Gwr 359 HILDA Ex- L & M.M.R.

Gwr 1308 LADY MARGARET Ex-Liskeard & Looe R

Gwr 1473 FAIR ROSAMUND

0-6-4 CRANE TANKS. A Pair of Nameplates;Pair of Cabside
Numberplates & a Caution Plate.
16 HERCULES 17 CYCLOPS

GWR NAMED TENDER ENGINES
Plates & Prices (except where marked in Class Headings) :-

GWR Sets (Pre-1912) :- A Pair of Nameplates; a Pair of
Cabside Numberplates; a Tender Numberplate, & WHERE
MARKED "WP" a Pair of Worksplates, Price: €33

GWR Sets (From 1912) :- A Pair of Nameplates; a Pair of
Cabside No.plates; a Tender plate, and a CAUTION plate, as
carried by ALL GWR locos from 1909. Price:- €25

BR Sets :- Where marked "8" , sets are also available with
BR Smokebox No.plate & a Shedplate . Price:- €29
lF MARKED "Bo" they are ONLY available as BR sets, as
they were built in BR days, or not named in GWR days.
ALWAYS ORDER AS,,GWR SET,,OT',BRMH SET''

RIVER Class 2-4-0 SPECIAL SETS Price:- €30
Nameplates; No.plates; Worksplates & Tender plate

69 AVON 71 DEE 73 ISIS 75 TEIGN

70 DART 72 EXE 74 STOUR 76 WYE

DE GLEHN COMPOUND 4-4-2 SPECIAL SETS Price: €30
Includes a Pair of Belfont (France) Worksplates, and Pair of
2Jayer Coat-of-Arms.
102 LA FRANCE
103 PRESIDENT
104 ALLIANCE

CHURCHWARD'S PACIFIC 4-5-2 Special Set Price: f28
lncfudes aPair oI 2-layer Gast Swindon Worksplates
111 THE GREATBEAR

HAWKSWORTH " COUNTY " Glass 4-6-0
After being fitted with Double Chimneys (see dates below)
some locos carried plate below their shedplate. lf
an "SC" plate is required, please ask, and ADD f2 to order'

5051 EARL BATHURST

EASTNOR CASTLE

5052 EARL of RADNOR

BISHOP'S CASTLE

5053 EARL CAIRNS

LAMPHEY CASTLE

5054 EARL of DUCIE

LYDFORD CASTLE

5055 EARL of ELDON

OGMORE CASTLE

5056 EARL of POWIS

PENRICE CASTLE

5057 EARLWALDEGRAVE

NEWPORT CASTLE

5058 EARL ofCLANCARTY

POWIS CASTLE

5059 EARL St ALDWYN

SARUM CASTLE

5060 EARL of BERKELEY

SUDELEY CASTLE

(B) 5061 EARL of BIRKENHEAD

5062 TENBY CASTLE

(B) 5062 EARL of SHAFTESBURY

5063 THORNBURY CASTLE

(B) 5063 EARL BALDWIN

5064 TRETOWERCASTLE
(B) 5064 BISHOP'S CASTLE

5065 UPTON CASTLE

(B) 5065 NEWPORT CASTLE

5066 WARDOUR CASTLE

(Bo) 5066 SIR FELIX POLE

(B) 5067 ST FAGANS CASTLE

(B) 5068 BEVERSTON CASTLE

(B) 5069 ISAMBARD KINGDOM BRUNEL

(B) 5O7O SIR DANIEL GOOCH

5071 CLIFFORD CASTLE

(B) 1000
(B) 1001
(B) 1002
(B) 1003
(B) 1004
(B) 1005

COUNTY of MIDDLESEX
COUNTYof BUCKS
COUNTY of BERKS
COUNTY of WILTS
COUNTY of SOMERSET
COUNTYof DEVON

D/C 1958
Dtc 1957
D/C 1958
Dtc 1957
D/C 1957
D/C 1958 (B) 5071 SPITFIRE



(Bo) 1006
(Bo) 1007
(B) 1008
(Bo) 1009
(Bo) 1010
(B) 1011
(B) 1012
(B) 1013
(Bo) 1014
(B) 1015
(B) 1016
(B) 1017
(B) 1018
(B) 1019
(B) 1020
(B) 1021
(B) 1022
(B) 1023
(B) 1024
(B) 1025
(B) 1026
(B) 1027
(B) 1028
(B) 102e

HAWKSWORTH " GOUNTY " Class 4-6-0 {Gontinued} COLLETT " CASTLE " Class 4-6-0 (Gontinued)

5072 COMPTON CASTLE
(B) 5072 HURRTCANE

5073 CRANBROOKCASTLE
(B) 5073 BLENHETM

5074 DENBIGH CASTLE
(B) 5074 HAMPDEN

5075 DEVIZES CASTLE
(B) 5075 WELLTNGTON

5076 DRYSLLWYN CASTLE
(B) 5076 GLADTATOR

5077 EASTNORCASTLE
(B) 5077 FAIREY BATTLE

5078 LAMPHEYCASTLE
(B) 5078 BEAUFORT

5079 LYDFORD CASTLE
(B) 5079 LYSANDER

5O8O OGMORE CASTLE
(B) 5080 DEFTANT

5081 PENRICE CASTLE
(B) s081 LOCKHEED HUDSON

5082 POWIS CASTLE
(B) 5082 SWORDFTSH
(B) 5083 BATHABBEY
(B) 5084 READING ABBEY
(B) 5085 EVESHAMABBEY
(B) 5086 VISCOUNT HORNE
(B) 5087 TINTERN ABBEY
(B) 5O8B LLANTHONY ABBEY
(B) 5089 WESTMINSTER ABBEY
(B) 5O9O NEATHABBEY
(B) 5091 CLEEVEABBEY
(B) 5092 TRESCOABBEY
(B) 5093 UPTON CASTLE
(B) 5094 TRETOWER CASTLE
(B) 5095 BARBURY CASTLE
(B) 5096 BRIDGWATER CASTLE
(B) 5097 SARUM CASTLE
(B) 5098 CLTFFORD CASTLE
(B) 5099 COMPTON CASTLE

COUNTYof CORNWALL
COUNTYof BRECKNOCK
COUNTY of CARDIGAN
COUNTYof CARMARTHEN
COUNTYof CAERNARVON
COUNTYof CHESTER
COUNTY of DENBIGH
COUNTYof DORSET
COUNTYof GLAMORGAN
COUNTYof GLOUCESTER
COUNTYof HANTS
COUNTY of HEREFORD
COUNTY of LEICESTER
COUNTY of MERIONETH
COUNTYof MONMOUTH
COUNTYof MONTGOMERY
COUNTYof NORTHAMPTON
COUNTYof OXFORD
COUNTY of PEMBROKE
COUNTYof RADNOR
COUNTYof SALOP
COUNTY of STAFFORD
COUNTY of WARWICK
COUNTYof WORCESTER

D/C 1958
Dtc 1957
D/C 1958
Dic 1956
Dtc 1957
D/C 1958
Dtc 1957
D/C 1958
D/C't958
D/C 1958
Dtc 1957
D/C 1959
D/C 1959
D/C 1959
D/C 1958
D/C 1959
D/C 1956
D/C 1957
D/C 1958
D/C 1959
D/C 1958
D/C 1956
D/C 1958
D/C 1959

D/C 1959

D/C 1961

D/C'1961

Dlc 1961

D/C 1958

Dic 1958

D/C 1961

D/C 1960

D/C 1958

D/C 1959

D/C 1961

D/C 1959

D/C 1960

Dic 1961

D/C 1960

Dic 1958

Dic 1960

D/C 1961

D/C 1959

Dlc 1960

D/C 1958

D/C 1959

D/C 1959

D/C 1956

D/C 1958

Dlc 1961

D/C 1961

D/C 1958

D/C 1958

"SAINT" Class4-6-0
First No. 1912 No.

2901
(B) 2902
(B) 2e03

2904
2905

(B) 2eO6
2907

(B) 2908
2909
2910
2911

(B) 2e12
2913
2914

(B) 2915
2916
2917
2918
2919

(B) 2920
2921
2922
2923

(B) 2924
2925

(B) 2e26
(B) 2927

2928
(B) 2929
(B) 2e30
(B) 2931
(B) 2e32
(B) 2933
(B) 2eU

2935
(B) 2936
(B) 2937
(B) 2s38
(B) 2939
(B) 2940
(B) 2s42
(B) 2943
(B) 2e44
(B) 2e45
(B) 2e46
(B) 2e47
(B) 2s48
(B) 294e
(B) 2e50

LADY SUPERIOR
LADY of the LAKE
LADY of LYONS
LADY GODIVA
LADY MACBETH

'LADY of LYNN
LADY DISDAIN
IADY of QUALITY
LADY of PROVENCE
LADY of SHALOTT
SAINTAGATHA
SAINTAMBROSE
SAINTANDREW
SAINT AUGUSTINE
SAINT BARTHOLOMEW
SAINT BENEDICT
SAINT BERNARD
SAINT CATHERINE
SAINT CUTHBERT
SAINT DAVID
SAINT DUNSTAN
SAINT GABRIEL
SAINT GEORGE
SAINT HELENA
SAINT MARTIN
SAINT NICHOLAS
SAINT PATRICK
SAINT SEBASTIAN
SAINT STEPHEN
SAINT VINCENT
ARLINGTON COURT
ASHTON COURT
BIBURY COURT
BUTLEIGH COURT
CAYNHAM COURT
CEFNTILLA COURT
CLEVEDON COURT
CORSHAM CIURT
CROOME COURT
DORNEY COURT
FAWLEY COURT
HAMPTON COURT
HIGHNAM COURT
HILLINGDON COURT
LANGFORD COURT
MADRESFORD COURT
STACKPOLE COURT
STANFORD COURT
TAPLOWCOURT

HAWKSWORTH 70xx series " CASTLE " Class 4-6-0
(B) 7000 vrscouNT PoRTAL
(Bo) 7001 SIR JAMES MILNE
(B) 7002 DEVTZES CASTLE
(B) 7OO3 ELMLEY CASTLE
(B) 7OO4 EASTNOR CASTLE
(B) 7OO5 LAMPHEY CASTLE
(Bo) 7005 SIR EDWARD ELGAR

(B) 7006 LYDFORD CASTLE

7OO7 OGMORE CASTLE
(Bo) 7007 GREAT WESTERN
(Bo)7008 SWANSEACASTLE
(Bo) 7009 ATHELNEY CASTLE
(Bo) 7010 AVONDALE CASTLE
(Bo) 7011 BANBURY CASTLE

(Bo)7O12 BARRYCASTLE
(Bo) 7013 BRISTOL CASTLE
(Bo) 7014 CAERHAYS CASTLE
(Bo) 7015 CARN BREACASTLE
(Bo) 7016 CHESTER CASTLE

{rB,o\7A17 G.J.CHURCHWARD
(Bo) 7018 DRYSLLWYN CASTLE
(Bo) 7019 FOWEY CASTLE
(Bo) 7020 GLOUCESTER CASTLE
(Bo)7021 HAVERFORDWESTCASTLE
(Bo)7022 HEREFORDCASTLE
(Bo) 7023 PENRICE CASTLE

(Bo) 7025 SUDELEY CASTLE
(Bo) 7026 TENBY CASTLE



"SAINT" Class 4- 6 -0 ( Continued )

First No.

HAWKSWORTH 70xx series " CASTLE " Class 4-6-0 (Contd)

1912 No.
(B) 2e51
(B) 2952
(B) 2e53
(B) 2954
(B) 2955

2971

2972

2973

2974

2975

2975
2975
2976
2977

2978
ZJ I6

2979
2980
2981

2982
2983

2983

2984
2985

2986
(B) 2987

2988

2989

2990

2998

TAWSTOCK COURT
TWINEHAM COURT
TITLEY COURT
TOCKENHAM COURT
TORTWORTH COURT
ALBION
THE ABBOT
ROBINS BOLITHO

LORD BARRYMORE
VISCOUNT CHURCHILL
srR ERNEST PALMER (1924 - 33)

LORD PALMER (1933 - 44)

WINTERSTOKE
ROBERTSON

KIRKLAND (until 1935)

CHARLES J. HAMBRO (1935 - 46)

QUENTIN DURWARD

COEUR de LION

IVANHOE

LALLA ROOKH

RED GAUNTLET (2 words till 1915)

REDGAUNTLET(1 word from 1915)

GUY MANNERING
PEVERIL of the PEAK

ROBIN HOOD

BRIDE of LAMMERMOOR
ROB ROY

TALISMAN
WAVERLEY
ERNEST CUNARD

(Bo\7027 THORNBURYCASTLE
(Bo) 7028 CADBURY CASTLE
(Bo)7029 CLUN CASTLE
(Bo) 7030 CRANBROOK CASTLE
(Bo) 7031 CROMWELL'S CASTLE
(Bo) 7032 DENBIGH CASTLE
(Bo)7033 HARTLEBURYCASTLE
(Bo) 7034 INCE CASTLE
(Bo) 7035 OGMORE CASTLE
(Bo) 7036 TAUNTON CASTLE
(Bo) 7037 SWINDON

COLLEfi " HALL " Class 4-6-0
(B) 49OO SAINT MARTIN

(B) 4901 ADDERLEY HALL
(B) 4902 ALDENHAM HALL
(B) 4903 ASTLEY HALL
(B) 4904 BINNEGAR HALL
(B) 4905 BARTON HALL
(B) 4907 BROUGHTON HALL
(B) 4908 BROOME HALL
(B) 4909 BLAKESLEY HALL
(B) 4910 BLATSDON HALL
(B) 4911 BOWDEN HALL
(B) 4913 BAGLAN HALL
(B) 4914 CRANMORE HALL

(B) 4915 CONDOVER HALL
(B) 4916 CRUMLTN HALL
(B\ 4917 CROSSWOOD HALL
(B) 4918 DARTINGTON HALL
(B) 4919 DONNTNGTON HALL
(B) 4920 DUMBLETON HALL
(B\ 4922 ENVILLE HALL
(B) 4923 EVENLEY HALL
(B\ 4924 EYDON HALL
(B) 4925 EYNSHAM HALL

(B) 4926 FATRLETGH HALL

(B) 4927 FARNBOROUGH HALL

(B) 4930 HAGLEY HALL

(B) 4931 HANBURY HALL

(B) 4934 H|NDL|P HALL

(B) 4936 KTNLET HALL

(B) 4937 LANELAY HALL
(B) 4939 LITTLETON HALL
(B) 4940 LUDFORD HALL

(B\ 4941 LLANGEDWYN HALL
(B\ 4942 MAINDY HALL
(B) 4943 MARRINGTON HALL
(B) 4944 MIDDLETON HALL
(B) 4945 MTLLTGAN HALL
(B) 4946 MOSELEY HALL
(B\ 4947 NANHORAN HALL
(B) 4949 PACKWOOD HALL
(B) 4950 PATSHULL HALL
(B) 4951 PENDEFORD HALL
(B) 4954 PLATSH HALL
(B) 4955 PLASPOWER HALL

(B) 4956 PLOWDEN HALL

(B) 4957 POSTLTP HALL

(B) 4958 PRTORY HALL

(B) 4959 PURLEY HALL

(B) 4961 PYRLAND HALL

(B) 4962 RAGLEY HALL

(B) 4963 RIGNALL HALL

(B) 4964 RODWELL HALL
(B) 4965 ROODASHTON HALL
(B) 4966 SHAKENHURSTHALL
(B) 4967 SHIRENEWTON HALL
(B) 4968 SHOTTON HALL

Dic 1961

Dic 1959

D/C 1959

D/C 1960

D/C 1959

Dlc 1959

Dic 1960

D/C 1959

DEAN "SINGLES'' 4-2-2

Pre- 1912: - A Pair of Nameplates; a Pair of cabside No.plates;

Pair of 2Jayer GWR Garter Crests; 2 Pairs of small City plaques

A Pair of Works Plates, and a Tender Plate . Price : €38

From 1912 :- No Works Plates , but a "Gaution"plate. Price : €35

tt I

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

18't

182

183

184

185

186

187

1BB

189

190

98

3004

3005

3006

3007

3008

3009

301 0

301 1

3012

301 3

3014

301 5

3016

30't7

3018

301 I
3020

3021

3022
SUZJ

3024

3025

3026

3027

3028

3029

3030

3031

3032

3OO1 AMAZON
3OO2 ATALANTA

3OO3 AVALANCHE

3041 THE QUEFN
3042 FREDERICK SAUNDERS

3043 HERCULES

3044 HURRICANE

3045 HIRONDELLE

3046 LORD of the ISLES

3047 LORNA DOONE

3048 MAJESTIC

3049 NELSON

3O5O ROYAL SOVEREIGN

3051 STORMY PETREL

3052 SIR WALTER RALEIGH

3053 SIR FRANCIS DRAKE

3054 SIR RICHARD GRENVILLE

3055 TRAFALGAR

3056 TIMOUR

3057 TARTAR

3058 GRIERSON

3059 VOLTIGEUR

3060 WARLOCK

3061 ALEXANDRA

3062 ALBERTEDWARD

3063 DUKE ofYORK
3064 DUKE ofEDINBURGH

3065 DUKE ofCONNAUGHT

3066 DUCHESS ofALBANY
3067 DUCHESS ofTECK
3068 DUKE of CAMBRIDGE

3069 EARLof CHESTER
3070 EARL of WARWICK
3071 EMLYN

3072 NORTH STAR

BIACK PRINCE

BRITANNIA

COURIER

DRAGON

EMPEROR

FLYING DUTCHMAN

FIRE KING

GREYHOUND

GREATWESTERN

GREAT BRITAIN

IRON DUKE

KENNET

LIGHTNING

PROMETHEUS

RACER

ROVER

SULTAN

WIGMORE CASTLE

ROUGEMONT

BESSEMER (from 1898

STORM KING

ST. GEORGE

TORNADO

WORCESTER

WELLINGTON
WHITE HORSE

WESTWARD HO

ACHILLES
AGAMEMNON



3201
3202
3203

3204

JZUC

3206

3210 EARL CAIRNS

3211 EARL of DUCIE

3212 EARL of ELDON

3217 EARL of BERKELEY -
(named in Preservation)

3265 TRE POL and PEN

DEAN "DUKE" Class 4 -4-0 ( "ST' =StraightNameplates)

DEAN "SINGLES ( Continued )
3033 ALBATROSS
3034 BEHEMOTH

3035 BEAUFORT
3036 CRUSADER
3037 CORSAIR
3038 DEVONIA
3039 DREADNOUGHT
3040 EMPRESS of INDIA

EARL ("DUKEDOG") Class 4 - 4 - 0 {Rebuilds) GWR ONLY:- €25
3200 EARLofMOUNT 3207 EARL of ST. GERMANS

EDGCUMBE 32OB EARL BATHURST
EARL of DUNRAVEN 3209 EARL of RADNOR

COLLEfi " HALL " Class 4-6-0 ( Gontinued
(B) 4969 SHRUGBOROUGH
(B) 4970 SKETry HALL

(B) 4571 STANWAY HALL

(B) 4972 SAINT BRIDES HALL

(B\ 4973 SWEENEY HALL

(B\ 4974 TALGARTH HALL

(B) 4975 UMBERSTADE HALL

(B) 4976 WARFIELD HALL

(B) 4977 WATCOMBE HALL

(B) 4978 WESTWOOD HALL

(B) 4979 WOOTTON HALL

(B) 4980 WROTTESLEY HALL

(B) 4981 ABBERLEY HALL
(B\ 4982 ACTON HALL

(B) 4983 ALB ERT HALL

(B) 4984 ALB RIGHTON HALL

(B) 4985 ALLESLEY HALL
(B) 4986 ASTON HALL

(B) 4989 CHERWELL HALL

(B) 4990 CLTFTON HALL

(B) 4991 COBHAM HALL

(B) 4992 CROSBY HALL

(B) 4993 DALTON HALL

(B) 4994 DOWNTON HALL

(B) 4995 EASTON HALL

(B) 4996 EDEN HALL

(B) 4997 ELTON HALL

(B) 4999 GOPSAL HALL
(B) 59OO HINDERTON HALL

(B) 5901 HAZEL HALL

(B) 5902 HOWTCK HALL

(B) 5903 KEELE HALL

(B) 5904 KELHAM HALL

(B) 5905 KNOWSLEY HALL

(B) 5906 LAWTON HALL

(B) 5908 MORETON HALL

(B) 5909 NEWTON HALL

(B) 5910 PARK HALL

(B) 5911 PRESTON HALL

(B) 5912 QUEEN'S HALL

(B) 5914 RIPON HALL

(B) 5916 TRINTTY HALL

(B) 5917 WESTMINSTER HALL

(B) 5922 CAXTON HALL

(B) 5923 COLSTON HALL

(B) 5925 EASTCOTE HALL

(B) 5926 GROTRIAN HALL

(B) 5927 GU|LD HALL

(B) 5928 HADDON HALL

(B) 5929 HANHAM HALL

(B) 5930 HANNINGTON HALL

(B) 5931 HATHERLEY HALL

(B) 5932 HAYDON HALL

(B) 5933 KINGSWAY HALL
(B) 5934 KNELLER HALL
(B) 5935 NORTON HALL

(B) 5936 OAKLEYHALL
(B) 5938 STANLEY HALL

(B) 5939 TANGLEY HALL

(B) 5940 WHITBOURNE HALL

(B) 5941 CAMPION HALL

(B) 5942 DOLDOWLOD HALL

(B) 5944 TCKENHAM HALL

(B) 5945 LECKHAMPTON HALL
(B) 5946 MARWELL HALL

EARLof DUDLEY

EARL CAWDOR

EARL of
DARTMOUTH

EARLof DEVON
EARLof PLYMOUTH

3252

3253
3254 9054
3255
3256
3257
3258
3259

3261

3262
3263

3264
3265 9065
JZiJO

3267
3268
3269
3270
3271

3272

3273
3275

3276
3277
3278
3279
3280

3281
3283 9083

3073 PRINCESS ROYAL
3074 PRINCESS HELENA
3075 PRINCESS LOUISE

3076 PRINCESS BEATRICE

3077 PRINCESS MAY
3078 SHOOTING STAR

3079 THUNDERBOLT

Price :- €33Pre-1912 sets include Works plates :

1"tNo. 19't2 No. BR No.
SZJZ

3252
3253
3253
3254
3255
3256
3257
3258
3259
3260
3261
3261
3262
3263
3264
3265
3266
3267
3268
3269
3270
3271

3272
3273
3274
3275
3276
3277
3278
3279
3280
3281
3283
3283
3285
3286
3287
3287
3288
3289
3290
3291
3312
331 3
??1 E

331 6

3317
331 B

3320

(ST) DUKE of CORNWALL
DUKE ofCORNWALL
(sT) PENDENNTS CASTLE
PENDENNIS CASTLE
BOSCAWEN
CORNUBIA
EXCALIBUR

. GUINEVERE
KING ARTHUR
THE LIZARD
MERLIN
(ST) MOUNT EDGCUMBE
MOUNT EDGCUMBE
POWDERHAM
SIR LANCELOT
ST. ANTHONY
ST. GERMANS
ST. IVES

ST. MICHAEL
RIVER TAMAR
TINTAGEL
TREVITHICK
TRE POL and PEN
AMYAS
ARMORAL
CORNISHMAN
CHOUGH
DARTMOOR
EARL of DEVON
EDDYSTONE
EXMOOR
FALMOUTH
MARISTOWE (note spelling)
(ST) MOUNTS BAY

MOUNTS BAY
ST. ERTH
ST. JUST
(ST) ST. AGNES
ST. AGNES
ISLE of TRESCO
TREFUSIS
TOR BAY
TREGENNA
BULLDOG
COTSWOLD
COMET
ISLE of GUERNSEY
ISLE of JERSEY
JUPITER
METEOR3286

9084



3321 3287
3322
3323 3288
3324
3325
3326 3289
3327
3329 3291
3330
3331

DEAN " DUKE " Class ( Continued )

MERCURY
MERSEY
MENDIP
QUANTOCK
ST. COLUMB
ST. AUSTELL
SOMERSET
THAMES
VULCAN
WEYMOUTH

DEAN " BULLDOG " Class4-4-0 )

The first 20 locos were rebuilds from Dukes , and did not carry
works plates; so PRICE : - €25
3253 33OO PENDENNIS CASTLE
3262 3301 POWDERHAM
3263 3302 SIR LANCELOT
3264 3303 ST.ANTHONY
3268 3304 RIVER TAMAR
3269 3305 TINTAGEL
3273 3306 ARMORAL
3279 3307 EXMOOR
32BO 3308 FALMOUTH
3282 3309 MARISTOW (correct spelling ! )

3286 3310 sT. JUST
3312 3311 BULLDOG
3316 3312 ISLE of GUERNSEY
3318 3313 JUPITER
3322 3314 MERSEY
3324 33'15 QUANTOCK
3325 3316 sr. coLUMB
3327 3317 SOMERSET
3330 3318 VULCAN
3331 3319 . WEYMOUTH
Where marked "(R)", these sets had Combined Oval Cabside
Name / Number / Works plates (Known as "RINGERS") Price :- €16

COLLETT " HALL " Class 4-6-0 ( Gontinued )

(B) 5947 SAINT BENET'S HALL
(B) 5948 STDDTNGTON HALL
(B) 5949 TREMATON HALL
(B) 5950 WARDLEY HALL
(B) 5951 CLYFFE HALL
(B) 5952 COGAN HALL
(B) 5953 DUNLEY HALL
(B) 5954 FAENDRE HALL
(B) 5955 GARTH HALL
(B) 5956 HORSLEY HALL
(B) 5957 HUTTON HALL
(B) 5958 KNOLTON HALL
(B) 5959 MAWLEY HALL
(B) 5960 SAINT EDMUND HALL
(B) 5961 TOYNBEE HALL
(B) 5962 WANTAGE HALL
(B) 5963 WTMPOLE HALL
(B) 5964 WOLSELEY HALL
(B) 5965 WOOLLAS HALL
(B) 5967 BICKMARSH HALL
(B) 5969 HONINGTON HALL
(B) 5970 HENGRAVE HALL
(B) 5971 MEREVALE HALL
(q 5972 OLTON HALL
(B) 5974 WALLSWORTH HALL
(B) 5975 WTNSLOW HALL
(B) 5976 ASHWICKE HALL
(B) 5977 BECKFORD HALL
(B) 5978 BODTNNTCK HALL
(B) 5979 CRUCKTON HALL
(B) 5980 DINGLEY HALL
(B) 5981 FRENSHAM HALL
(B) 5982 HARRINGTON HALL
(B) 5983 HENLEY HALL
(B) 5984 LINDEN HALL
(B) 5985 MOSryN HALL
(B) 5986 ARBURY HALL
(B) 5987 BROCKET HALL
(B) 5988 BOSTOCK HALL
(B) 5990 DORFORD HALL
(B) 5991 GRESHAM HALL
(B) 5992 HORTON HALL
(B) 5993 KIRBY HALL
(B) 5994 ROYDON HALL
(B) 5995 W|CK HALL
(B) 5998 TREVOR HALL
(B) 6900 ABNEY HALL
(B) 6902 BUTLERS HALL
(B) 6903 BELMONT HALL
(B) 6904 CHARFIELD HALL
(B) 6905 CLAUGHTON HALL
(B) 6906 CHTCHELEY HALL
(B) 6907 DAVENHAM HALL
(B) 6908 DOWNHAM HALL
(B) 6909 FREWTN HALL
(B) 6910 GOSSTNGTON HALL
(B) 6911 HOLKERHALL
(B) 6912 HELMSTER HALL
(B) 6913 LEVENS HALL
(B) 6914 LANGTON HALL
(B) 6915 MURSLEY HALL
(B) 6916 MISTERTON HALL
(B) 6917 OLDLANDS HALL
(B) 6918 SANDON HALL
(B) 6919 TYLNEY HALL
(B) 6920 BARNINGHAM HALL
(B) 6921 BORWICK HALL
(B) 6922 BURTON HALL
(B) 6923 CROXTETH HALL
(B\ 6924 GRANTLEY HALL
(B) 6926 HOLKHAM HALL
(B\ 6927 LILFORD HALL
(B) 6928 UNDERLEY HALL
(B) 6929 WHORLTON HALL
(B) 6930 ALDERSEY HALL
(B) 6931 ALDBOROUGH HALL
(B) 6932 BURWARTON HALL
(B) 6933 BIRTLES HALL

3338 3326
JJSU

3343 3331
JJSb
3337

3351 3339
3341
3343
3344

3357 3345
3349

3364 3352
3353

3369 3357
3358
3359

no worksplates -
( R) TRELAWNY
(R) TREMAYNE
( R) TREGEAGLE

Price:-€25

( R) LAIRA
( R) ORION
( R) PEGASUS
( R) TITAN
( R) THE WOLF
( R) SEDGEMOOR
( R) BLASIUS (BR set includes s/box)- €19
( R) CAMELOT
( R) DARTMOUTH

SMEATON (from 10/1903)
LYONESSE
PENDRAGON
PERSHORE PLUM (from 1927, so

(R)
(R)

PRE-1912 versions of the next batch have Worksplates Price :- €33
3414 3362
3415 3363
3416 3364
3417 3365
3418 3366
3419 3367
3420 3368

3368
3421 3369
3422 3370
3423 3371
3424 3372
3425 3373
3426 3374
3427 3375
3428 3376
3429 3377
3430 3378
3431 3379
3432 3380
3443 3381
3444 3382
3445 3383
3446 3384
3447 3385
3448 3386
3449 3387

ALBERT BRASSEY
ALFRED BALDWIN
FRANK BIBBY
CHARLES GREY MOTT
EARL of CORK (until 5.1936)
EVAN LLEWELLYN
ERNEST PALMER (until 1916)
srR ERNEST PALMER (1916 - 1924)
DAVID MAC IVER
SIR JOHN LLEWELYN
SIR MASSEY LOPES
SIR N. KINGSCOTE
SIR WILLIAM HENRY
WALTER LONG
SIR WATKIN WYNN
RIVER PLYM
PENZANCE
RIVER TAWE
RIVER FAL
RIVER YEALM
BIRKENHEAD
CARDIFF
ILFRACOMBE
SWINDON
NEWPORT
PADDINGTON
READING



DEAN " BULLDOG " Glass4-4-0 ( Continued)
3450 3388
3451 3389
3452 3390
3453 3391

3454 3392
3455 3393
3457 3395
3458 3396
3459 3397
3460 3398
3461 3399
3462 3400
3463 3401

3464 3402
3465 3403
3466 3404
3467 3405
3468 3406
3469 3407
3470 3408
3471 3409
3472 3410
3701 3411

3414
3417
341 8

3422
3430
3434
3439

"BIRD" Series BULLDOG 4-4-0
BLACKBIRD
BULLFINCH
CHAFFINCH
CORMORANT
FLAMINGO
GOLDFINCH
JACKDAW
KINGFISHER
NIGHTINGALE
PEACOCK
PELICAN
PENGUIN
SEAGULL
SKYLARK
STARLING

DEAN " CITY"Class 4-4-0
The 1$ batch do NOT include worksplates, so :- Price :- €25

SWANSEA
TAUNTON
WOLVERHAMPTON
DOMINION of CANADA
NEW ZEALAND
AUSTRALIA
TASMANIA
NATAL COLONY
TORONTO
MONTREAL
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
VANCOUVER
JAMAICA
TRINIDAD
BARBADOS
EMPIRE of INDIA
CALCUTTA
MADRAS
BOMBAY
QUEENSLAND
COLUMBIA
STANLEY BALDWIN
srR EDWARD ELGAR (1932-38)

LORD MILDMAY of FLETE
SIRARTHUR YORKE
ABERYSTWYTH
INCHCAPE
JOSEPH SHAW
WESTON-SUPER-MARE

COLLETT " HALL " Class 4-6-0 ( Continued )

(B) 6934 BEACHAMWELL HALL

(B) 6935 BROWSHOLME HALL

(B) 6937 CONYNGHAM HALL

(B) 6938 CORNDEAN HALL

(B) 6939 CALVELEY HALL

(B) 6940 DTDLTNGTON HALL

(B) 6941 FILLONGLEY HALL

(B) 6942 ESHTON HALL

(B) 6943 FARNLEY HALL

(B) 6944 FLEDBOROUGH HALL

(B) 6945 GLASFRYN HALL

(B) 6946 HEATHERDEN HALL

(B) 6947 HELMINGHAM HALL

(B) 6948 HOLBROOKE HALL

(B) 6951 TMPNEY HALL

(B) 6952 KIMBERLEY HALL

(B) 6953 LETGHTON HALL

(B) 6954 LOTHERTON HALL

(B) 6955 LYDCOTTHALL
(B) 6956 MOTTRAM HALL

(B) 6957 NORCLTFFE HALL

(B) 6958 OXBURGH HALL

HAWKSWORTH " 6959 " Class MODIFIED HALL 4-6-0
(B) 6959 PEATLING HALL

(B) 6960 RAVENINGHAM HALL

(B) 6961 STEDHAM HALL

(B) 6962 SOUGHTON HALL

(B) 6963 THROWLEY HALL

(B) 6964 THORNBRIDGE HALL

(B) 6965 THIRLESTAINE HALL

(B) 6966 WTTCHTNGHAM HALL

(B) 6967 WILLESLEY HALL

(B) 6968 WOODCOCK HALL

(B) 6969 WRAYSBURY HALL

(B) 6971 ATHELHAMPTON HALL

{B) 6972 BENINGBROUGH HALL

(B) 6973 BRICKLEHAMPTON HALL

(B) 6974 BRYNGWYN HALL

(B) 6975 CAPESTHORNE HALL

(B) 6976 GRAYTHWAITE HALL

(B) 6977 GRUNDISBURGH HALL

(B) 6978 HAROLDSTONE HALL

(B) 6979 HELPERLY HALL

(B) 6980 LLANRUMNEY HALL

(B) 6981 MARBURY HALL

(B) 6982 MELMERBY HALL

(Bo) 6983 OTTERINGTON HALL

(Bo) 6984 OWSDEN HALL

(Bo) 6985 PARWICK HALL

(Bo) 6986 RYDAL HALL

(Bo) 6987 SHERVINGTON HALL

(Bo) 6988 SWITHLAND HALL
(Bo) 6990 WITHERSLACK HALL

(Bo) 6991 ACTON BURNELL HALL

(Bo) 6992 ARBORFIELD HALL

(Bo) 6993 ARTHOG HALL

(Bo)699a BAGGRAVE HALL

(Bo) 6995 BENTHALL HALL

(Bo) 6996 BLACKWELL HALL

(Bo) 6997 BRYN - IVOR HALL

(8o)6998 BURTON AGNES HALL

(Bo) 6999 CAPEL DEWI HALL

(Bo) 7900 SAINT PETER'S HALL

3731 3441
3732 3442
3733 3443
3734 3444
3735 3445
3736 3446
3737 3447
3738 3448
3739 3449
3740 3450
3741 3451
3742 3452
3743 (8)3453
3744 3454
3745 3455

Next batch-1d Nos- with Worksplates €33. 2'd Nos. no w/ps €25

3400 3700
3401 370',1

3402 3702
3403 3703
3408 3708

3433 3710
3434 37'11

3435 3712
3436 37'13
3437 3714
3438 3715
3439 3716
3440 3717
3441 3718
3442 3719

(SF)
(SF)
(SF)
(cF)
(cF)
(cF)
(cF)
(cF)

DURBAN
GIBRALTAR
HALIFAX
HOBART
KILLARNAY

CITY of BATH
CITY of BIRMINGHAM
CITY of BRISTOL
CITY of CHESTER
CITY of GLOUCESTER
CITY of HEREFORD
CITY of LONDON
CITY of TRURO
CITY of WINCHESTER
CITY of EXETER

3800 COUNTY of MIDDLESEX
3814 COUNTYof CHESTER
3820 COUNTYof WORCESTER
3824 COUNTYof CORNWALL
3825 COUNTY of DENBIGH
3827 COUNTYof GLOUCESTER
3831 COUNTY of BERKS
3838 COUNTY of GLAMORGAN

CHURGHWARD " COUNTY " Class 4-4-0
NO Works plates required with 1912 numbers , so Price :- €25

"SF" = Straight Frames; "CF" = Curved Frames



41 00
4101
4102
41 03
4105
4107

DEAN " BADMINTON " Class 4-4-0
NO Works plates required with 1912 numbers , so Price :- 825

BADMINTON
BARRINGTON
BLENHEIM
BESSBOROUGH
EARL CAWDOR
ALEXANDER HUBBARD

4108 HOTSPUR
MARLBOROUGH
SAMSON
SAVERNAKE

DEAN "ATBARA " Class 4-4-0
Where marked "(R)", these sets had Gombined Oval Cabside
Name / Number / Works plates (Known as "RINGERS") Price : €16
Otherwise. with Standard arc nameplates etc. Price : €25
3373 4120

4121
4125
4126
4127
4129
41 30
4131
4135
4136
41 38
4141
4143
4145
4148

CHURCHWARD " FLOWER " Class 4-4-0 Price : - €25
NB: 1't Nos have Works plat6s. so :- Price : - €33

4104 4152 CALENDULA
4105 4153 CAMELLIA

CAMPANULA
GARDENIA
PETUNIA
CARNATION
MARIGOLD
POLYANTHUS
STEPHANOTIS

41 06 4154
4108 4156
41',tj 4158

DEAN " ARMSTRONG " Class 4-4-0 SPECTAL SEIS
Oriqinal Condition:- a Pair of Nameplates; a Pr of Loose Cabside

Numerals; a Pr. of Works plates; a Pr. of 3 different Crests,

and a Tender NumberPlate :- Price : - €38
PRE-1912-:- As above, but Cabside No.plates. Price : - €38

Post-1912:- NoWorksplates, but Caution plate. Price : - €35
16 (loose) 16 4169

HAWKSWORTH " 6959 " Class MODIFIED HALL 4-6-0 (contd.)

(Bo) 7901 DODINGTON HALL

(Bo)7902 EATONMASCOTHALL
(Bo) 7903 FOREMARKE HALL

(Bo) 7904 FOUNTAINS HALL

(Bo) 7906 FRON HALL

(Bo) 7907 HART HALL
(Bo) 7908 HENSHALL HALL

(Bo) 7909 HEVENINGHAM HALL

(Bo) 7911 LADY MARGARET HALL

(Bo\7912 LITTLE LINFORD HALL

(Bo) 7913 LITTLE WYRLEY HALL
(Bo) 7914 LLEWENI HALL

(Bo) 7915 MERE HALL

(Bo) 7916 MOBBERLEY HALL

(Bo) 7917 NORTH ASTON HALL

(Bo) 7918 RHOSE WOOD HALL

(Bo) 7919 RUNTER HALL

(Bo) 7920 CONEY HALL
(Bo\7921 EDSTONE HALL

(Bo) 7922 SALFORD HALL
(Bo) 7923 SPEKE HALL

(Bo)7924 THORNYCROFTHALL

{Bo) 7925 WESTOL HALL
(Bo) 7926 WILLEY HALL

(Bo)7927 WILLINGTON HALL

(Bo) 7928 WOLF HALL

(Bo) 7929 WYKE HALL

COLLETT " KING " Class 4-6-0

NB: Some locos had "SC" plates after being rebuilt with Double

Chimneys (dates in right-hand column).
lf you require an "SC" plate, please ADD €2 to vour order.

4111
41',t3

4116

3379
JJdU

R) ATBARA
BADEN POWELL

R) KHARTOUM
R ) KIMBERLEY
R ) LADYSMITH
R ) KEKEWTCH
R) OMDURMAN
R ) POWERFUL
R ) PRETORIA
R ) TERRIBLE
R) WHITE
R ) ADEN

4112 4160
4115 4163
4118 4166
4120 4168

CAPE TOWN
DUNEDIN
SINGAPORE

BRUNEL
CHARLES SAUNDERS
ARMSTRONG

(B) 6000 KING GEORGE V
(B) 6001 K|NG EDWARD Vll
(B) 6002 KING WILLIAM lV
(B) 6003 KING GEORGE IV
(B) 6004 K|NG GEORGE lll
(B) 6005 K|NG GEORGE ll
(B) 6006 KING GEORGE I

(B) 6007 K|NG WILLIAM lll
(B) 6008 K|NG JAMES ll
(B) 6009 K|NG CHARLES ll
(B) 6010 K|NG CHARLES I

(B) 6011 KING JAMES I

(B) 6012 KING EDWARDVI
(B) 6013 KING HENRYVIII
(B) 6014 KING HENRY Vll
(B) 6015 KING RICHARD III
(B) 6016 KING EDWARDV
(B) 6017 K|NG EDWARD lV
(B) 6018 K|NG HENRYVI
(B) 6019 K|NG HENRYV
(B) 6020 KING HENRY lV
(B) 6021 K|NG RTCHARD ll
(B\ 6022 K|NG EDWARD lll
(B) 6023 K|NG EDWARD ll
(B) 6024 K|NG EDWARD I

(B) 6025 K|NG HENRY lll
(B) 6026 K|NG JOHN
(B) 6027 KING RICHARD I

6028 KING HENRY II

(B) 6028 KING GEORGE Vl
6029 KING STEPHEN
(B) 6029 K|NG EDWARD Vlll

Dic 1956

D/C'1956
Dic 1956

D/C 1958

D/C 1958

D/C 1956

D/C 1956

D/C 1956

D/C 1958

D/C 1956

D/C 1956

D/C 1956

D/C 1958

D/C 1956

D/C 1957

D/C 1955

Dic 1958

D/C 1955

D/C 1958

Dtc 1957

D/C 1956

otc 1957

D/C 1956

Dtc 1957

Dtc 1957

Dtc 1957

D/C 1958
D/C 1956

Dtc 1957

Dtc 1957

8 (loose) I 4172 GOOCH
CHURCHWARD " STAR " Class 4-6-0
PRE-1912 Sets :-
With a Pair of W orksPlates :-

GWR Sets - 1912 - 1947 ( no Worksplates ) :-

14 (loose) 14 4170
7 (loose) 7 4171

40
4000 (B)
4001
4002
4003 (B)
4004
4005
4006
4007
4007 (B)
4008
4009
401 0
4011
4A12 (B)
4013 (B)
4014
4015 (B)
4016

Price :- €33
Price :- €25

BR Sets :- (+ s/box No,plate & Your choice shedolate! Price:- €29
NORTH STAR
NORTH STAR
DOG STAR
EVENING STAR
LODE STAR
MORNING STAR
POLAR STAR
RED STAR
RISING STAR (until 1937)

SWALLOWFIELD PARK(from 1937)

ROYAL STAR
SHOOTING STAR
WESTERN STAR
KNIGHT of the GARTER
KNIGHT of the THISTLE
KNIGHT of ST. PATRICK
KNIGHT of the BATH
KNIGHT of ST. JOHN
KNIGHT of the GOLDEN FLEECE



CHURGHWARD " STAR " Glass 4-6-0 ( Continued ) GOLLETT .,GRANGE.' C|ass 4-6-0
KNIGHTof the BLACK EAGLE (until 8/1914)

KNIGHT of LEIGE (from 8/1914)

KNIGHTof the GRAND CROSS

KNIGHT TEMPLAR
KNIGHT COMMANDER
KING EDWARD (until 1927)

BRITISH MONARCH (from 1927)

KING WILLIAM (until 1927)

KING GEORGE (until 1927)

KING JAMES (until 1927)

KING CHARLES (until 1927)

KING RICHARD (until 1927)

JAPANESE MONARCH (1927 - 1941)

KING HENRY (until 1927)

NORWEGIAN MONARCH ( 1927 - 1934\
KING JOHN (until 1927)

ROUMANTAN MONARCH (1927 -1940)
KING STEPHEN (until 1927)

KING HAROLD (until 1927)

QUEEN MARY

QUEEN ALEXANDRA (until 1926)

QUEEN VICTORIA
QUEEN ADELAIDE
QUEEN CHARLOTTE
OUEEN ELIZABETH

QUEEN PHILLIPA (until 1927)

QUEEN BERENGARIA
OUEEN MATILDA
QUEEN BOADICEA
PRINCE of WALES
PRINCE ALBERT
PRINCE HENRY

PRINCE GEORGE

PRINCE JOHN

PRINCESS MARY

PRINCESS LOUISE

PRINCESS VICTORIA
PRINCESS MAUD

PRINCESS ALICE

PRINCESS HELENA

PRINCESS BEATRICE

PRINCESS ALEXANDRA

PRINCESS CHARLOTTE

PRINCESS SOPHIA

PRINCESS MARGARET

PRINCESS ELIZABETH

PRINCESS AUGUSTA

PRINCESS PAITRICIA

PRINCESS EUGENIE

GLASTONBURY ABBEY

MALMESBURY ABBEY

BATH ABBEY (until 1937)

READING ABBEY (until 1937)

EVESHAM ABBEY (until 1939)

MALVERN ABBEY (until 1937)

TINTERN ABBEY (until 1940)

LLANTHONY ABBEY (until 1939)

MARGAM ABBEY (until 7/1923)

WESTMINSTER ABBEY (from711923 - 1939)

NEATH ABBEY (until 1939)

CLEEVE ABBEY (until 1938)

TRESCO ABBEY (until't 938)

40't7
4017 (B)

401 I (B)

401e (B)

4020 (B)

4021

4021 (B)

4022
4023
4024
4025
4026
4026
4027

4427

4028
4028
4029

4030

4031 (B)

4032
4033 (B)

4034 (B)

4035 (B)

4036 (B)

4037

4038 (B)

4039 (B)

4040 (B)

4041 (B)

4042 (B)

4043 (B)

4044 (B)

4045 (B)

4046 (B)

4047 (B)

4048 (B)

4049 (B)

4050 (B)

4051 (B)

4052 (B)

4053 (B)

4054 (B)

4055 (B)

4056 (B)

4057 (B)

4058 (B)

405e (B)

4060 (B)

4061 (B)

4062 (B)

4063

4064

4065

4066

4067

4068

4069

4069

4070

4071

4072

COLLETT "CASTLE" Class 4-6-0 SPECIAL SET

"100" and "A1" are separate cabside numberplates
GWR SET :- Price :- €30 BR SET :-f34
(B) t00 A1 LLOYD'S

(B) 6800
(B) 6801

(B) 6802
(B) 6803
(B) 6804
(B) 6805
(B) 6806
(B) 6807
(B) 6808
(B) 680e
(B) 6810
(B) 6811

(B) 6812
(B) 6813
(B) 6814
(B) 6815
(B) 6816
(B) 6817
(B) 6818
(B) 6819
(B) 6820
(B) 6821

(B) 6822
(B) 6823
(B) 6824
(B) 6825

(B) 6826

(B) 6827

(B) 6828

(B) 6829

(B) 6830

(B) 6831

(B) 6832

(B) 6833

(B) 6834

(B) 6835

(B) 6836

(B) 6837

(B) 6838

(B) 683e

(B) 6840

(B) 6841

(B) 6842

(B) 6843

(B) 6844

(B) 6845
(B) 6846
(B) 6847

(B) 6848

(B) 684e

(B) 6850
(B) 6851

(B) 6852

(B) 6853

(B) 6854
(B) 6855
(B) 6856
(B) 6857
(B) 6858
(B) 685e
(B) 6860
(B) 6861

(B) 6862

(B) 6863

(B) 6864

(B) 6865

ARLINGTON GRANGE

AYLBURTON GRANGE

BAMPTON GRANGE

BUCKLEBURY GRANGE

BROCKINGTON GRANGE

BROUGHTON GRANGE

BLACKWELL GRANGE

BIRCHWOOD GRANGE

BEENHAM GRANGE

BURGHCLERE GRANGE

BLAKEMERE GRANGE

CRANBOURNE GRANGE

CHESFORD GRANGE

EASTBURY GRANGE

ENBORNE GRANGE

FRILFORD GRANGE

FRANKTON GRANGE

GWENDDWRGRANGE
HARDWICK GRANGE

HIGHNAM GRANGE

KINGSTONE GRANGE

LEATON GRANGE

MANTON GRANGE

OAKLEY GRANGE

ASHLEY GRANGE

LLANVAIR GRANGE

NANNERTH GRANGE

LLANFRECHFA GRANGE

TRELLECH GRANGE

BURMINGTON GRANGE

BUCKENHILL GRANGE

BEARLEY GRANGE

BROCKTON GRANGE

CALCOT GRANGE

DUMMER GRANGE

EASTHAM GRANGE

ESTEVARNEY GRANGE

FORTHAMPTON GRANGE

GOODMOOR GRANGE

HEWELL GRANGE

HAZELEY GRANGE

MARLAS GRANGE

NUNHOLD GRANGE

POULTON GRANGE

PENHYDD GRANGE

PAVILAND GRANGE
RUCKLEY GMNGE
TIDMARSH GRANGE

TODDINGTON GRANGE

WALTON GRANGE

CLEEVE GRANGE
HURST GRANGE
HEADBOURNE GRANGE

MOREHAMPTON GRANGE

ROUNDHILL GRANGE

SAIGHTON GRANGE
STOWE GRANGE
TUDOR GRANGE
WOOLSTON GRANGE
YIEWSLEY GRANGE

ABERPORTH GRANGE

CRYNANT GRANGE

DERWENT GRANGE

DOLHYWEL GRANGE

DYMOCK GRANGE

HOPTON GRANGE



COLLETT "GASTLE" Class 4-6-0 ( Gontinued )
When rebuilt with Double Ghimney, ( right hand Golumn ),
some locos had "SC" plates. lf required, please add €2

Otherwise. GWR SETS : €25 BR SETS : €29

_ COLLETT " GRANGE " Class 4-6-0 ( Continued )

(B) 6866 MORFA GRANGE

(B) 6867 PETERSTON GRANGE

(B) 6868 PENRHOS GRANGE

(B) 6869 RESOLVEN GRANGE
(B) 6870 BODICOTE GRANGE

(B) 6871 BOURTON GRANGE

(B) 6872 CRAWLEY GRANGE

(B) 6873 CARADOC GRANGE

111

(B)111

(B)4000
(B)4032

VISCOUNT CHURCHILL ( no "Class" panel )
VISCOUNT CHURCHILL
NORTH STAR
OUEEN ALEXANDRA

4037 SPECIAL SET (includes a Pair of CRESTS ) .

GWRSET: €30 BR SET: €34
(B) 4037 THE SOUTH WALES BORDERER
(B) 4073 CAERPHILLY CASTLE
(B\ 4074 CALDTCOT CASTLE
(B) 4075 CARDIFF CASTLE
(B) 4076 CARMARTHEN CASTLE
(B\ 4077 CHEPSTOW CASTLE
(B) 4078 PEMBROKE CASTLE
(B) 4079 PENDENNTS CASTLE
(B) 4O8O POWDERHAM CASTLE
(B) 4OB1 WARWICK CASTLE
(B) 4082 WTNDSOR CASTLE
(B) 4083 ABBOTSBURY CASTLE
(B) 4OB4 ABERTSTWYTH CASTLE
(B) 4085 BERKELEY CASTLE
(B) 4086 BUILTH CASTLE
(B) 4087 CARDTGAN CASTLE
(B) 4088 DARTMOUTH CASTLE
(B) 4089 DONNINGTON CASTLE
(B) 4O9O DORCHESTERCASTLE
(B) 4092 DUNRAVEN CASTLE
(B) 4093 DUNSTERCASTLE
(B) 4094 DYNEVORCASTLE
(B) 4095 HARLECH CASTLE
(B) 4096 HIGHCLERE CASTLE
(B) 4097 KENILWORTH CASTLE
(B) 4098 KIDWELLY CASTLE
(B) 4099 KILGERRAN CASTLE
(B) 5OOO LAUNCESTON CASTLE
(B) 5OO1 LLANDOVERY CASTLE
(B) 5OO2 LUDLOWCASTLE
(B) 5OO3 LULWORTH CASTLE
(B) 5OO4 LLANSTEPHAN CASTLE

D/C1959

D/C1958

Dtc1957

D/C 1958

Dtc 1957

Dic1958

D/C 1961

Dic 1961

D/C 1960

D/C 1961

Dic 1959

D/C 1959

D/C 1961

D/C 1959
D/C 1959

(B) 6874

(B) 6875

(B) 6876

(B) 6877

(B) 6878

(B) 687e

(B) 7802
(B) 7803

(B) 7804

(B) 7805

(B) 7806

(B) 7807

(B) 7808

(B) 780e

(B) 7810

(B) 7811

(B) 7812
(B) 7813

(B) 7814

(B) 7815

(B) 7816

(B) 78',t7

(B) 7818

(B) 7819

(Bo) 7820

(Bo) 7821

(Bo) 7822
(Bo) 7823

(Bo) 7824

(Bo) 7825

(Bo) 7826
(Bo) 7827

(Bo) 7828

(Bo) 7829

COLLETT " MANOR " Class 4-6-0
(B) 7800 TORQUAY MANOR

(B) 7801 ANTHONY MANOR

HAUGHTON GRANGE

HINDFORD GRANGE

KINGSLAND GRANGE

LTANFAIR GRANGE

LONGFORD GRANGE

OVERTON GRANGE

BRADLEY MANOR

BARCOTE MANOR

BAYDON MANOR

BROOME MANOR

COCKINGTON MANOR

COMPTON MANOR

COOKHAM MANOR

CHILDREY MANOR

DRAYCOTT MANOR

DUNLEY MANOR

ERLESTOKE MANOR

FRESHFORD MANOR

FRINGFORD MANOR

FRITWELL MANOR

FRILSHAM MANOR

GARSINGTON MANOR

GRANVILLE MANOR

HINTON MANOR

DINMORE MANOR

DITCHEAT MANOR

FOXCOTE MANOR

HOOK NORTON MANOR

IFORD MANOR

LECHLADE MANOR

LONGWORTH GRANGE

LYDHAM MANOR

ODNEY MANOR

RAMSBURY MANOR

5005 MANORBIER CASTLE Straight plate
(B) 5OO5 MANORBIER CASTLE
(B) 5006 TREGENNACASTLE
(B) 5OO8 RAGLAN CASTLE
(B) 5009 SHREWSBURY CASTLE
(B) 5O1O RESTORMELCASTLE
(B) 5011 TINTAGEL CASTLE
(B) 5012 BERRYPOMEROYCASTLE
(B) 5013 ABERGAVENNYCASTLE
(B) 5014 GOODRTCH CASTLE
(B) 5015 KINGSWEAR CASTLE
(B) 5016 NONTGOMERYCASTLE
(B) 5017 STDONATSCASTLE
SPECIAL SET : lncludes a Pair of CRESTS: BR onlv: Price: €36
(Bo) 5017 The Gloucestershire Regiment 28th / 61*
(B) 5018 ST MAWES CASTLE
(B) 5019 TREAGOCASTLE
(B) 5O2O TREMATON CASTLE
(B) 5021 WHITTINGTON CASTLE
(B\ 5022 WIGMORE CASTLE
(B) 5023 BRECON CASTLE
(B\ 5024 CAREWCASTLE
(B) 5025 CHIRK CASTLE
(B) 5026 CRTCCTETH CASTLE
(B\ 5027 FARLEIGH CASTLE
(B) 5028 LLANTTLIO CASTLE
(B) 5029 NUNNEYCASTLE
(B) 5030 SHTRBURN CASTLE
(B) 5031 TOTNES CASTLE
(B) 5032 USKCASTLE

For BR (WR) SHED PLATES please see under BR STANDARDS

For BR (WR) TITLED TRAIN HEADBOARDS. please also see

under BR STANDARDS

Most GWR tender locomotives changed their tenderc many

times during their lives, some as many as twenty times !

Considerable research has been done overthe pastyears in
order to identify the correct tender numberplate to include
with your order. lT lS THEREFORE VITAL THAT YOU STATE THE
TYPE OF TENDERYOUR MODEL HAS,

eg: Churchward 35009; Collett 40009; Hawksworth 40009,

and the SPECIFIC PERIOD MODELLED within a couple of
years or so . This could avoid getting the wrong numberplate !

( CONTINUED AT TOP OF RIGHT HAND COLUMN I


